TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM541560

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/06/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kinro, Inc.		10/16/2013	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lippert Components, Inc.
Street Address:	3501 CR 6 East
City:	Elkhart
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46514
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4409850	KINRO
Registration Number:	1134653	KINRO
Registration Number:	3308732	PERMALUX PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038164100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038164063 Email: sld@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Sheryl De Luca; Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.

Address Line 1: 901 N. Glebe Road, 11th Floor Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sheryl De Luca
SIGNATURE:	/Sheryl De Luca/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2019

Total Attachments: 7

source=Kinro Merger 201334300670#page1.tif source=Kinro Merger 201334300670#page2.tif source=Kinro Merger 201334300670#page3.tif

source=Kinro Merger 201334300670#page4.tif source=Kinro Merger 201334300670#page5.tif source=Kinro Merger 201334300670#page6.tif source=Kinro Merger 201334300670#page7.tif



DATE: 12/09/2013 DOCUMENT ID 201334300670

DESCRIPTION
MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING 125.00 EXPED 100.00 PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

UNISEARCH, INC. 4694 CEMETERY RD PMB 217 HILLIARD, OH 43026

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

360371

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

KINRO, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Document(s)

Document No(s):

201334300670

Effective Date: 12/06/2013



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 9th day of December, A.D. 2013.

Ohio Secretary of State



Form 551 Prescribed by: JON HUSTED Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910
Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453)
www.OhioSecretaryorState.gov
Busserv@OhioSecretaryorState.gov

Makes checks payable to Ohio Secretary of State

Mail this form to one of the following: Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

VEX. (Two-business day processing time requires an additional \$100.00). P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216

Certificate of Merger

Filing Fee: \$125 (154-MER)

I. (Su A. Na	urviving) Entity ame of Entity Surviving the Merger	Lippert Components, Inc.
		ger, the name of the surviving entity has changed to the following
(C	Complete only if name of surviving en	tity is changing through the merger)
C. Th	ne surviving entity is a (Please che	ck the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks)
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	,
1.	Domestic (Ohio entity)	Foreign (Non-Ohio Entity)
		Delaware
		Jurisdiction of formation
2. C	harter/Registration/License Numb	per
		(If licensed in Ohio as domestic or foreign)
_		
3.		
	Nonprofit Corporation	
	For-Profit Limited Liability Comp	any
	Nonprofit Limited Liability Comp	any
	Partnership	
	_ ,	
	Limited Partnership	

Form 551

Page 1 of 6

Last Revised: 9/30/13

	Ohio Charter/License/ Registration Number	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
Kinro, Inc.	360371	Ohio	Corporatio
Joseph S. Giordano, III Name 3501 County Rd. 6 East			
Name			
Name 3501 County Rd. 6 East Mailing Address Elkhart		IN State	46514 7in Code
Name 3501 County Rd. 6 East Mailing Address		IN State	46514 Zip Code
Name 3501 County Rd. 6 East Mailing Address Elkhart	RGER	L	

Form 551

Page 2 of 6

Last Revised: 9/30/13

VI. STATEMENT OF MERGER Upon filing this Certificate of Merger, or upon such later date as sp herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity.	ecifie	d herein, the m	erging entity/entitie	es liste
VIL STATUTORY AGENT - To be filed ONLY if the surviving en If the surviving entity is a foreign entity NOT licensed to transact b of a statutory agent upon whom any process, notice or demand m	ısines	is in Ohio, prov		
The Prentice-Hall Corporation System, Inc.				
Name				
50 West Broad St., Ste. 1800				
Mailing Address				
Columbus		Óhio	43215	
City		State	Zip Code	
VIII. AMENDMENTS If a domestic corporation, limited liability company or limited partnamendments to the entity's articles of incorporation, articles of org	aniza	tion, or certifica		orship
to do business in Ohio and has an Ohio address. VIII. AMENDMENTS If a domestic corporation, limited liability company or limited partnamendments to the entity's articles of incorporation, articles of orgof the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the certificate of	anizai merg	tion, or certifica		ership

X. QUALIFICATION OR LICENSE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY

A surviving foreign entity that wishes to qualify in Ohio as part of the merger must file an additional form, as listed below, but no additional filing fee is required.

Foreign Qualifying Corporation Form 530A or B and Certificate of Good Standing

Foreign Notice (if qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association) Form 552 Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Company Form 533B Foreign Qualifying Limited Partnership Form 531B

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Partnership Form 537 and Evidence of Existence in Jurisdiction of Formation

Form 551

Page 3 of 6

Last Revised: 9/30/13

The undersigned constituent entities (constituent entities include all merging and surviving entities) have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by their duly authorized officers, partners and representatives.

	Kinro, Inc.
	Name of entity
By:	
 7∙∣	Signature
its:	Vice President
	Title
	Lippert Components, Inc.
	Name of entity
By:	
Jy.	Signature
its:	Vice President
	Title
	Name of entity
By:	
-7 .	Signature
lts:	
	Title

An authorized representative of each constituent corporation, partnership, or entity must sign the merger certificate (ORC 1701.81(A), 1702.43 (A), 1705.38(A), 1776.70(A), 1782.433(A)). this includes all merging and surviving entities.

Form 551

Page 4 of 6

Last Revised: 9/30/13

Complete the information in this section.

In lieu of di		FFIDAVIT from various govern	nmental autho	rities.	
Kinro, Inc.					
The undersigned, being first duly swom,		of Corporation e dates indicated be	elow, each of	the name	d state governmental
agencies was advised IN WRITING of the acknowledgement by the corporation of the	e scheduled date o	f filing of the Certific	cate and was	advised II	N WRITING of the
Agency	Date Notified	Agency		· · · · ·	Date Notified
Ohio Bureau of Workers' Compensation 30 W. Spring Street Columbus, Ohio 43215 *Only required for domestic for-profit corp)]/25/13_ porations	L.	ty Section ence Control 114-752-4811 114-466-2319		11/2 5/13 x 182413 us, OH 43218-2413
Agency	Date Notified				
Ohio Department of Taxation Taxpayer Services Division/Tax Release Unit PO Box 182382		The corporation is not required to pay or the department of taxation has not assessed any personal property tax.			
Columbus, OH 43218-2382 Dissolution@tax.state.oh.us *Complete this date notified field only if the co a domestic non-profit corporation or foreign of [see* note below]					
Note: This affidavit must be signed by or	ne or more persons		_	n officer o	of the corporation.
Joseph S. Giordano III Name	*****				
3501 County Rd. 6 East			·		
Mailing Address					
Elkhart			IN	4 8 514	
City			State	Zip Co	de
Acknowledged before me and subscribed	d in my presence o	n 10-16-2013 Date			
Sedi P. SHAWN LEWIS NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL STATE OF INDIANA My Commission Expires Dec. 16, 2016	Notary Public	3	Comm Expire		12-16-2016 Date
Form 551	Pag	e 5 of 6			Last Revised:9/30/13

AFFIDAVIT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

State of Indiana
County of Elkhart
Joseph S. Giordano III Name of Officer
Vice President of Kinro, Inc.
Title of Officer Name of Corporation
and that this affidavit is made in compliance with Section 1701.86(H)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.
That above-named corporation: (Check one (1) of the following) Has no personal property in any county in Ohio Is the type required to pay personal property taxes to state authorities only Has personal property in the following county (ies)
Signature: Title: Vice President Acknowledged before me and subscribed in my presence on Date 10-16-2013
P. SHAWN LEWIS NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL STATE OF INDIANA My Commission Expires Dec. 16, 2018 Notary Public
Expiration date of Notary Public's Commission Date 12-16-2016

Form 551

RECORDED: 09/19/2019

Page 6 of 6

Last Revised: 9/30/13